him in this case based upon claims made by Plaintiffs Joaquin De Teresa and Ana 

Alicia Aguilar De Teresa filed on December 1, 2010. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that 

Plaintiffs Joaquin De Teresa and Ana Alicia Aguilar De Teresa have and recover 

from Defendant Matthew R. Jennings the sum of FOUR MILLION ONE 

HUNDRED NINETY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TEN Dollars 

($4,192,610.00). 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiffs 

Joaquin De Teresa and Ana Alicia Aguilar De Teresa have and recover from 

Defendant Matthew R. Jennings post-judgment interest as allowed by law from the 

date this Judgment is rendered until the Judgment is satisfied.